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Graduate Fees

All graduate students must maintain continuous registration from initial registration until they have

completed the requirements of their program.* This means fees must also be paid per term until

graduation. Please note that there are three terms in each year:

Below you will find the term fees listed by program. To estimate your annual costs you may multiply the term

fee amount by three. Please note that fee increases are effective annually as of September 1.

Graduate Students Taking Undergraduate Courses click here for Tuition fees information

Expand All

Citizenship Status

Canadian/Permanent Resident

Academic Year

2023-2024

Registration Term

Fall

Campus

Thunder Bay

Full Time / Part Time

Full-Time

Masters

- Any -

Doctorate

- Any -

Diploma

- Any -

Certificate

- Any - APPLY

Fall (September to December)
•

Winter (January to April)
•

Spring/Summer (May to August)
•
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Masters Full Time 

Tuition Ancillary Fees Total Term Fee

Per Term (first three terms) $2,694.96 $281.55 $2,976.51

Per Term (subsequent terms) $2,446.51 $281.55 $2,728.06

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

Time Extensions for ALL Masters and Doctoral Programs 

Tuition Ancillary Fees Total Term Fee

Per Term (until graduation) $2,446.51 $281.55 $2,728.06

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

Master of Public Health (Full-time or Flex Option*) 

Tuition Ancillary Fees Total Term Fee

Per Term (first three terms) $2,776.21 $281.55 $3,057.76

Per Term (subsequent terms) $2,446.51 $281.55 $2,728.06

*Flex Option is intended for working professionals who are not eligible for graduate funding. Fees are paid, as

indicated above, for six consecutive terms. Subsequently, there are no further fees for up to six additional

terms. Time extension fees will apply to FLEX students after twelve terms have been completed.

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
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Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

Doctor of Philosophy in Engineering 

Tuition Ancillary Fees Total Term Fee

Per Term (first three terms) $2,694.96 $281.55 $2,976.51

Per Term (subsequent terms) $2,446.51 $281.55 $2,728.06

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

Engineering-MBA 

Tuition
Ancillary

Fees

Total Term

Fee

Per Term (minimum 3 terms) beginning immediately following

4th year Engineering*

$6,185.70 $281.55 $6,467.25

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

MBA Advanced Studies in Management 

Tuition
Ancillary

Fees

Total Term

Fee

Per Term for 3 terms $6,185.70 $281.55 $6,467.25

4th term after which the Time Extension Fee will apply until

graduation

$4,948.56 $281.55 $5,230.11

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
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Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

Master of Education 

Tuition Ancillary Fees Total Term Fee

Per Term (first three terms) $2,694.96 $281.55 $2,976.51

Per Term (subsequent terms) $2,446.51 $281.55 $2,728.06

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

Master of Computer Science 

Tuition Ancillary Fees Total Term Fee

Per Term (first three terms) $2,694.96 $281.55 $2,976.51

Per Term (subsequent terms) $2,446.51 $281.55 $2,728.06

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

Master of Science in Management 

Tuition
Ancillary

Fees

Total Term

Fee

Per Term (Minimum fee of $14,971.95 per year, after which the

time extension fee applies until graduation)

$4,491.59 $281.55 $4,773.14

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
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co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

Master of Science in Engineering 

Tuition Ancillary Fees Total Term Fee

Per Term (first three terms) $2,694.96 $281.55 $2,976.51

Per Term (subsequent terms) $2,446.51 $281.55 $2,728.06

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

Master of Business Administration 

Tuition
Ancillary

Fees

Total Term

Fee

Per Term (Minimum fee of $18,557.10 per year, after which the

Time Extension Fee will apply until graduation)

$6,185.70 $281.55 $6,467.25

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

Doctorate (minimum nine terms) 

Tuition Ancillary Fees Total Term Fee

Per Term (first three terms) $2,694.96 $281.55 $2,976.51

Per Term (subsequent terms) $2,446.51 $281.55 $2,728.06

*Students enrolled in the PhD Clinical Psychology degree program and who are only registered for their

Internship will not be charged their term fee. If they are registered for any other course, the term fee will be

applied.

https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
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Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
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Graduate Fees

All graduate students must maintain continuous registration from initial registration until they have

completed the requirements of their program.* This means fees must also be paid per term until

graduation. Please note that there are three terms in each year:

Below you will find the term fees listed by program. To estimate your annual costs you may multiply the term

fee amount by three. Please note that fee increases are effective annually as of September 1.

Graduate Students Taking Undergraduate Courses click here for Tuition fees information

Expand All

Citizenship Status

Canadian/Permanent Resident

Academic Year

2023-2024

Registration Term

Fall

Campus

Thunder Bay

Full Time / Part Time

Full-Time FLEX

Masters

- Any -

Doctorate

- Any -

Diploma

- Any -

Certificate

- Any - APPLY

Fall (September to December)
•

Winter (January to April)
•

Spring/Summer (May to August)
•
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Masters Full Time FLEX 

Tuition Ancillary Fees Total Term Fee

Per Term (first three terms of study) $2,694.96 $281.55 $2,976.51

Per Term (subsequent terms) $2,446.51 $281.55 $2,728.06

*Flex Option is intended for working professionals who are not eligible for graduate funding. Fees are paid, as

indicated above, for six consecutive terms. Subsequently, there are no further fees for up to six additional

terms. Time extension fees will apply to FLEX students after twelve terms have been completed.

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

Master of Public Health (Full-time or Flex Option*) 

Tuition Ancillary Fees Total Term Fee

Per Term (first three terms) $2,776.21 $281.55 $3,057.76

Per Term (subsequent terms) $2,446.51 $281.55 $2,728.06

*Flex Option is intended for working professionals who are not eligible for graduate funding. Fees are paid, as

indicated above, for six consecutive terms. Subsequently, there are no further fees for up to six additional

terms. Time extension fees will apply to FLEX students after twelve terms have been completed.

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
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Graduate Fees

 All fees are displayed in Canadian Dollars ($CAD)

All graduate students must maintain continuous registration from initial registration until they have

completed the requirements of their program.* This means fees must also be paid per term until

graduation. Please note that there are three terms in each year:

Below you will find the term fees listed by program. To estimate your annual costs you may multiply the term

fee amount by three. Please note that fee increases are effective annually as of September 1.

Graduate Students Taking Undergraduate Courses click here for Tuition fees information

Citizenship Status

International

Academic Year

2023-2024

Registration Term

Fall

Campus

Thunder Bay

Full Time / Part Time

Full-Time

Masters

- Any -

Doctorate

- Any -

Diploma

- Any -

Certificate

- Any - APPLY

Fall (September to December)
•

Winter (January to April)
•

Spring/Summer (May to August)
•
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Expand All

Masters Full Time 

Tuition Ancillary Fees Total Term Fee

Per Term $7,666.66 $281.55 $7,948.21

In addition to the above, International Students must pay the mandatory University Health Insurance Plan

(UHIP) which is payable in full with your first installment. Please click here for more information about UHIP

(https://uhip.ca/)

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

Time Extensions for ALL Masters and Doctoral Programs 

Tuition Ancillary Fees Total Term Fee

Per Term (until graduation) $2,446.51 $281.55 $2,728.06

In addition to the above, International Students must pay the mandatory University Health Insurance Plan

(UHIP) which is payable in full with your first installment. Please click here for more information about UHIP

(https://uhip.ca/)

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

Master of Public Health (Full-time or Flex Option*) 

Tuition Ancillary Fees Total Term Fee

Per Term $7,666.66 $281.55 $7,948.21

In addition to the above, International Students must pay the mandatory University Health Insurance Plan

(UHIP) which is payable in full with your first installment. Please click here for more information about UHIP

(https://uhip.ca/)

https://uhip.ca/
https://uhip.ca/
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://uhip.ca/
https://uhip.ca/
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://uhip.ca/
https://uhip.ca/
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*Flex Option is intended for working professionals who are not eligible for graduate funding. Fees are paid, as

indicated above, for six consecutive terms. Subsequently, there are no further fees for up to six additional

terms. Time extension fees will apply to FLEX students after twelve terms have been completed.

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

Doctor of Philosophy in Engineering 

Tuition Ancillary Fees Total Term Fee

Per Term $6,333.33 $281.55 $6,614.88

In addition to the above, International Students must pay the mandatory University Health Insurance Plan

(UHIP) which is payable in full with your first installment. Please click here for more information about UHIP

(https://uhip.ca/)

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

Engineering-MBA 

Tuition
Ancillary

Fees

Total Term

Fee

Per Term (minimum 3 terms) beginning immediately following

4th year Engineering**

$13,666.67 $281.55 $13,948.22

In addition to the above, International Students must pay the mandatory University Health Insurance Plan

(UHIP) which is payable in full with your first installment. Please click here for more information about UHIP

(https://uhip.ca/)

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://uhip.ca/
https://uhip.ca/
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://uhip.ca/
https://uhip.ca/
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
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MBA Advanced Studies in Management 

Tuition
Ancillary

Fees

Total Term

Fee

Per Term for 3 terms $14,000.00 $281.55 $14,281.55

4th term after which the Time Extension Fee will apply until

graduation (Fee to be determined)

$8,800.00 $281.55 $9,081.55

In addition to the above, International Students must pay the mandatory University Health Insurance Plan

(UHIP) which is payable in full with your first installment. Please click here for more information about UHIP

(https://uhip.ca/)

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

Master of Education 

Tuition Ancillary Fees Total Term Fee

Per Term $7,833.33 $281.55 $8,114.88

In addition to the above, International Students must pay the mandatory University Health Insurance Plan

(UHIP) which is payable in full with your first installment. Please click here for more information about UHIP

(https://uhip.ca/)

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

Master of Computer Science 

Tuition Ancillary Fees Total Term Fee

Per Term $8,240.00 $281.55 $8,521.55

In addition to the above, International Students must pay the mandatory University Health Insurance Plan

https://uhip.ca/
https://uhip.ca/
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://uhip.ca/
https://uhip.ca/
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
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(UHIP) which is payable in full with your first installment. Please click here for more information about UHIP

(https://uhip.ca/)

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

Master of Science in Management 

Tuition
Ancillary

Fees

Total Term

Fee

Per Term (Minimum fee of $28,800 per year, after which the time

extension fee applies until graduation)

$9,600.00 $281.55 $9,881.55

In addition to the above, International Students must pay the mandatory University Health Insurance Plan

(UHIP) which is payable in full with your first installment. Please click here for more information about UHIP

(https://uhip.ca/)

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

Master of Science in Engineering 

Tuition
Ancillary

Fees

Total Term

Fee

Per Term - first three terms (Minimum fee of $32,000.00 per

year)

$10,666.67 $281.55 $10,948.22

Per Term (subsequent terms) $10,333.33 $281.55 $10,614.88

In addition to the above, International Students must pay the mandatory University Health Insurance Plan

(UHIP) which is payable in full with your first installment. Please click here for more information about UHIP

(https://uhip.ca/)

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

https://uhip.ca/
https://uhip.ca/
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://uhip.ca/
https://uhip.ca/
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://uhip.ca/
https://uhip.ca/
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
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Master of Business Administration 

Tuition
Ancillary

Fees

Total Term

Fee

Per Term (Minimum fee of $42,000 per year, after which the

Time Extension Fee will apply until graduation)

$14,000.00 $281.55 $14,281.55

In addition to the above, International Students must pay the mandatory University Health Insurance Plan

(UHIP) which is payable in full with your first installment. Please click here for more information about UHIP

(https://uhip.ca/)

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

Doctorate (minimum nine terms) 

Tuition Ancillary Fees Total Term Fee

Per Term (minimum nine terms) $6,333.33 $281.55 $6,614.88

In addition to the above, International Students must pay the mandatory University Health Insurance Plan

(UHIP) which is payable in full with your first installment. Please click here for more information about UHIP

(https://uhip.ca/)

*Students enrolled in the PhD Clinical Psychology degree program and who are only registered for their

Internship will not be charged their term fee. If they are registered for any other course, the term fee will be

applied.

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

https://uhip.ca/
https://uhip.ca/
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://uhip.ca/
https://uhip.ca/
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
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Graduate Fees

 All fees are displayed in Canadian Dollars ($CAD)

All graduate students must maintain continuous registration from initial registration until they have

completed the requirements of their program.* This means fees must also be paid per term until

graduation. Please note that there are three terms in each year:

Below you will find the term fees listed by program. To estimate your annual costs you may multiply the term

fee amount by three. Please note that fee increases are effective annually as of September 1.

Graduate Students Taking Undergraduate Courses click here for Tuition fees information

Citizenship Status

International

Academic Year

2023-2024

Registration Term

Fall

Campus

Thunder Bay

Full Time / Part Time

Full-Time FLEX

Masters

- Any -

Doctorate

- Any -

Diploma

- Any -

Certificate

- Any - APPLY

Fall (September to December)
•

Winter (January to April)
•

Spring/Summer (May to August)
•
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Expand All

Masters Full Time FLEX 

Tuition
Ancillary

Fees

Total Term

Fee

Per Term (first six terms; no further fees up to six more

terms)

$7,666.66 $281.55 $7,948.21

In addition to the above, International Students must pay the mandatory University Health Insurance Plan

(UHIP) which is payable in full with your first installment. Please click here for more information about UHIP

(https://uhip.ca/)

*Flex Option is intended for working professionals who are not eligible for graduate funding. Fees are paid, as

indicated above, for six consecutive terms. Subsequently, there are no further fees for up to six additional

terms. Time extension fees will apply to FLEX students after twelve terms have been completed.

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

Master of Public Health (Full-time or Flex Option*) 

Tuition Ancillary Fees Total Term Fee

Per Term $7,666.66 $281.55 $7,948.21

In addition to the above, International Students must pay the mandatory University Health Insurance Plan

(UHIP) which is payable in full with your first installment. Please click here for more information about UHIP

(https://uhip.ca/)

*Flex Option is intended for working professionals who are not eligible for graduate funding. Fees are paid, as

indicated above, for six consecutive terms. Subsequently, there are no further fees for up to six additional

terms. Time extension fees will apply to FLEX students after twelve terms have been completed.

https://uhip.ca/
https://uhip.ca/
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://uhip.ca/
https://uhip.ca/
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Click to display ancillary fee breakdown Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
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2023-24 Compulsory Ancillary Fees for Full-Time
Graduate Students (Thunder Bay)

Code Amount Per
Term

    Amount
   for 2
terms

Lakehead University Services Fees      

Athletic Building Fund SABFF 23.33 46.66

Athletic Building Fee (Wolf Den) SABWF 33.00  66.00

Student Recreation and Wellness SATHF 44.95 89.89

Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMF 8.33 16.66

Health Services Support Fee SHEAF 26.48 52.97

Capital Improvements CJ Sanders Building SCISF 10.00 20.00

Lakehead University Services Subtotal:   146.10 292.19

Lakehead University Student Union (LUSU) Fees      

LUSU Capital Fund SBLDF 28.00 56.00

LUSU Activity Fee SLUSF 74.50 149.00

Aboriginal Programming Fee SLRAB 1.00 2.00

AFCASA African Caribbean Student Association Fee SLRAF 0.25 0.50

Nanabijou Fee SLRNA 2.50 5.00

Social Action Fee SLRSA 1.00 2.00

WUSC World University Service of Canada (Sponsor Refugee
Students)

SLRWU 3.50 7.00

Canadian Federation of Students Fee (CFS) SLCFS 9.70 19.40
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Graduate Student Association Fee  SLGRA 11.67 23.33

 LU Radio Fee  SRADF  3.33  6.67

LUSU fees Subtotal:   135.45 270.90

TOTAL Compulsory Ancillary Fee for Full-Time Graduate
Student PER TERM: 

  281.55 563.09
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Graduate Fees

All graduate students must maintain continuous registration from initial registration until they have

completed the requirements of their program.* This means fees must also be paid per term until

graduation. Please note that there are three terms in each year:

Below you will find the term fees listed by program. To estimate your annual costs you may multiply the term

fee amount by three. Please note that fee increases are effective annually as of September 1.

Graduate Students Taking Undergraduate Courses click here for Tuition fees information

Expand All

Citizenship Status

Canadian/Permanent Resident

Academic Year

2023-2024

Registration Term

Fall

Campus

Orillia

Full Time / Part Time

Full-Time

Masters

- Any -

Doctorate

- Any -

Diploma

- Any -

Certificate

- Any - APPLY

Fall (September to December)
•

Winter (January to April)
•

Spring/Summer (May to August)
•
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Masters Full Time 

Tuition Ancillary Fees Total Term Fee

Per Term (first three terms) $2,694.96 $198.15 $2,893.11

Per Term (subsequent terms) $2,446.51 $198.15 $2,644.66

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

Time Extensions for ALL Masters and Doctoral Programs 

Tuition Ancillary Fees Total Term Fee

Per Term (until graduation) $2,446.51 $198.15 $2,644.66

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
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Graduate Fees

 All fees are displayed in Canadian Dollars ($CAD)

All graduate students must maintain continuous registration from initial registration until they have

completed the requirements of their program.* This means fees must also be paid per term until

graduation. Please note that there are three terms in each year:

Below you will find the term fees listed by program. To estimate your annual costs you may multiply the term

fee amount by three. Please note that fee increases are effective annually as of September 1.

Graduate Students Taking Undergraduate Courses click here for Tuition fees information

Citizenship Status

International

Academic Year

2023-2024

Registration Term

Fall

Campus

Orillia

Full Time / Part Time

Full-Time

Masters

- Any -

Doctorate

- Any -

Diploma

- Any -

Certificate

- Any - APPLY

Fall (September to December)
•

Winter (January to April)
•

Spring/Summer (May to August)
•
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Expand All

Masters Full Time 

Tuition Ancillary Fees Total Term Fee

Per Term $7,666.66 $198.15 $7,864.81

In addition to the above, International Students must pay the mandatory University Health Insurance Plan

(UHIP) which is payable in full with your first installment. Please click here for more information about UHIP

(https://uhip.ca/)

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

Time Extensions for ALL Masters and Doctoral Programs 

Tuition Ancillary Fees Total Term Fee

Per Term (until graduation) $2,446.51 $198.15 $2,644.66

In addition to the above, International Students must pay the mandatory University Health Insurance Plan

(UHIP) which is payable in full with your first installment. Please click here for more information about UHIP

(https://uhip.ca/)

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

https://uhip.ca/
https://uhip.ca/
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://uhip.ca/
https://uhip.ca/
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
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2023-24 Ancillary Fees for Full-Time Graduate Students
(Orillia)

Code Amount
(Per Term)

  Amount  
 (2 Terms)

Lakehead Services Fees      

Student Recreation and Wellness  SATHO 35.96 71.93

Health Services Support Fee SHEAO 26.48 52.97

Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMO 8.33 16.67

Lakehead Services Subtotal:   70.78 141.56

Lakehead University Student Union (LUSU) Fees      

LUSU Capital Fund SBLDO 28.00 56.00

Graduate Student Association Fee SLGRO 11.67 23.33

LUSU Activity Fee SLUSO 74.50 149.00

WUSC World University Service of Canada (Sponsor Refugee
Students)

SWUSO 3.50 7.00

Canadian Federation of Students (CFS) Fee SCFSO 9.70 19.40

LUSU Fees Subtotal:   127.37 254.73

TOTAL Compulsory Ancillary Fees Full-Time Graduate
PER TERM (Orillia):

  198.15 396.29
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Graduate Fees

All graduate students must maintain continuous registration from initial registration until they have

completed the requirements of their program.* This means fees must also be paid per term until

graduation. Please note that there are three terms in each year:

Below you will find the term fees listed by program. To estimate your annual costs you may multiply the term

fee amount by three. Please note that fee increases are effective annually as of September 1.

Graduate Students Taking Undergraduate Courses click here for Tuition fees information

Expand All

Citizenship Status

Canadian/Permanent Resident

Academic Year

2023-2024

Registration Term

Fall

Campus

Thunder Bay

Full Time / Part Time

Part-Time

Masters

- Any -

Doctorate

- Any -

Diploma

- Any -

Certificate

- Any - APPLY

Fall (September to December)
•

Winter (January to April)
•

Spring/Summer (May to August)
•
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Masters Part Time* 

Tuition
Ancillary

Fees

Total Term

Fee

Per Term (first three terms) $1,077.06 $129.94 $1,207.00

Per Term (subsequent terms up to 15 terms, after which the

Time Extension Fee will apply until graduation)

$975.70 $129.94 $1,105.64

* All students requesting to study on a Part-Time basis should seek approval through the

Faculty of Graduate Studies. Part time status is only approved in exceptional

circumstances. 

NEW: Those students admitted to the per-course stream of Master of Education are eligible for per-course

rates instead of per term fees, as listed above. The cost per half credit course course (0.5 FCE) is $884.41

(Tuition $808.49 + Ancillary Fees $75.92)

IMPORTANT NOTE: Part-Time is not  FLEX Time. Instead, FLEX is a Full Time option with a flexible
time frame. For the FLEX Tuition Rates for most programs please see Masters Full Time FLEX.

For Master of Public Health, please see Master of Public Health (Full-time or Flex Option).

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

Master of Business Administration (Part Time) 

Tuition
Ancillary

Fees

Total

Term

Fee

Per Term (Minimum fee of $18,557.28 for 9 terms, after which the

Time Extension Fee will apply until graduation) | NOTE: Per term

structure is in place for all students admitted prior to Fall 2023

$2,061.92 $187.73 $2,249.65

https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
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NEW - As of Fall 2023, newly admitted Part-Time students to the MBA program will be charged on a per-

course basis instead of per-term. The cost per half credit course (0.5 FCE) is $1,313.06, which includes

both tuition ($1,237.14) and compulsory ancillary fees ($75.92).

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
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Graduate Fees

 All fees are displayed in Canadian Dollars ($CAD)

All graduate students must maintain continuous registration from initial registration until they have

completed the requirements of their program.* This means fees must also be paid per term until

graduation. Please note that there are three terms in each year:

Below you will find the term fees listed by program. To estimate your annual costs you may multiply the term

fee amount by three. Please note that fee increases are effective annually as of September 1.

Graduate Students Taking Undergraduate Courses click here for Tuition fees information

Citizenship Status

International

Academic Year

2023-2024

Registration Term

Fall

Campus

Thunder Bay

Full Time / Part Time

Part-Time

Masters

- Any -

Doctorate

- Any -

Diploma

- Any -

Certificate

- Any - APPLY

Fall (September to December)
•

Winter (January to April)
•

Spring/Summer (May to August)
•
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Expand All

Masters Part Time* 

Tuition
Ancillary

Fees

Total Term

Fee

Per Term (subsequent terms up to 15 terms, after which the

Time Extension Fee will apply until graduation)

$3,066.67 $129.94 $3,196.61

In addition to the above, International Students must pay the mandatory University Health Insurance Plan

(UHIP) which is payable in full with your first installment. Please click here for more information about UHIP

(https://uhip.ca/)

* All students requesting to study on a Part-Time basis should seek approval through the

Faculty of Graduate Studies. Part time status is only approved in exceptional

circumstances. 

NEW: Those students admitted to the per-course stream of Master of Education are eligible for per-course

rates instead of per term fees, as listed above. The cost per half credit course course (0.5 FCE) is $884.41

(Tuition $808.49 + Ancillary Fees $75.92)

IMPORTANT NOTE: Part-Time is not  FLEX Time. Instead, FLEX is a Full Time option with a flexible
time frame. For the FLEX Tuition Rates for most programs please see Masters Full Time FLEX.

For Master of Public Health, please see Master of Public Health (Full-time or Flex Option).

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

Master of Business Administration (Part Time) 

Tuition
Ancillary

Fees

Total Term

Fee

Per Term (Minimum fee of $42,000 for 9 terms, after which the

Time Extension Fee will apply until graduation)

$4,666.67 $187.73 $4,854.40

https://uhip.ca/
https://uhip.ca/
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
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In addition to the above, International Students must pay the mandatory University Health Insurance Plan

(UHIP) which is payable in full with your first installment. Please click here for more information about UHIP

(https://uhip.ca/)

NEW - As of Fall 2023, newly admitted Part-Time students to the MBA program will be charged on a per-

course basis instead of per-term. The cost per half credit course (0.5 FCE) is $1,313.06, which includes

both tuition ($1,237.14) and compulsory ancillary fees ($75.92).

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

https://uhip.ca/
https://uhip.ca/
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
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2023-24 Compulsory Ancillary Fees for Part-Time Graduate Students
(Thunder Bay) PER TERM

Code Amount (Per
Term)

Lakehead University Services    

Athletic Building Fund SABFF 10.77

Athletic Building Fee (Wolf Den)  SABWF 15.23

Student Recreation and Wellness  SATHF 20.74

Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMF 3.85

Health Services Support Fee SHEAF 12.22

Capital Improvements CJ Sanders Building SCISF 4.62

Lakehead University Services Subtotal:   67.43

     

Lakehead University Student Union Fees    

LUSU Capital Fund SBLDF 12.92

LUSU Activity Fee SLUSF 34.38

Aboriginal Programming Fee SLRAB 0.46

AFCASA African Caribbean Student Association Fee SLRAF 0.12

Nanabijou Fee SLRNA 1.15

Social Action Fee SLRSA 0.46

WUSC World University Service of Canada (Sponsor Refugee Students) SLRWU 1.62

Canadian Federation of Students Fee (CFS) SLCFS 4.48
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Graduate Student Association Fee  SLGRA 5.38

 LU Radio Fee  SRADF 1.54

LUSU fees Subtotal:   62.52

TOTAL Compulsory Ancillary Fee for Part-Time Graduate Students PER
TERM: 

  129.94
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Graduate Fees

All graduate students must maintain continuous registration from initial registration until they have

completed the requirements of their program.* This means fees must also be paid per term until

graduation. Please note that there are three terms in each year:

Below you will find the term fees listed by program. To estimate your annual costs you may multiply the term

fee amount by three. Please note that fee increases are effective annually as of September 1.

Graduate Students Taking Undergraduate Courses click here for Tuition fees information

Expand All

Citizenship Status

Canadian/Permanent Resident

Academic Year

2023-2024

Registration Term

Fall

Campus

Orillia

Full Time / Part Time

Part-Time

Masters

- Any -

Doctorate

- Any -

Diploma

- Any -

Certificate

- Any - APPLY

Fall (September to December)
•

Winter (January to April)
•

Spring/Summer (May to August)
•
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Master of Business Administration (Part Time) 

Tuition
Ancillary

Fees

Total

Term

Fee

Per Term (Minimum fee of $18,557.28 for 9 terms, after which the

Time Extension Fee will apply until graduation)| NOTE: Per term

structure is in place for all students admitted prior to Fall 2023

$2,061.92 $130.20 $2,192.12

NEW - As of Fall 2023, newly admitted Part-Time students to the MBA program (Orillia) will be charged on a

per-course basis instead of per-term. The cost per half-credit (0.5 FCE) course is $1,288.51 which includes

both tuition ($1,237.14) and compulsory ancillary fees ($51.37).

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
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Graduate Fees

 All fees are displayed in Canadian Dollars ($CAD)

All graduate students must maintain continuous registration from initial registration until they have

completed the requirements of their program.* This means fees must also be paid per term until

graduation. Please note that there are three terms in each year:

Below you will find the term fees listed by program. To estimate your annual costs you may multiply the term

fee amount by three. Please note that fee increases are effective annually as of September 1.

Graduate Students Taking Undergraduate Courses click here for Tuition fees information

Citizenship Status

International

Academic Year

2023-2024

Registration Term

Fall

Campus

Orillia

Full Time / Part Time

Part-Time

Masters

- Any -

Doctorate

- Any -

Diploma

- Any -

Certificate

- Any - APPLY

Fall (September to December)
•

Winter (January to April)
•

Spring/Summer (May to August)
•
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Expand All

Master of Business Administration (Part Time) 

Tuition
Ancillary

Fees

Total Term

Fee

Per Term (Minimum fee of $42,000 for 9 terms, after which the

Time Extension Fee will apply until graduation)

$4,666.67 $130.20 $4,796.87

In addition to the above, International Students must pay the mandatory University Health Insurance Plan

(UHIP) which is payable in full with your first installment. Please click here for more information about UHIP

(https://uhip.ca/)

NEW - As of Fall 2023, newly admitted Part-Time students to the MBA program (Orillia) will be charged on a

per-course basis instead of per-term. The cost per half-credit (0.5 FCE) course is $1,288.51 which includes

both tuition ($1,237.14) and compulsory ancillary fees ($51.37).

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Fees for Services, Co-op, and Course-Related Fees (/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-

co-op-fees-course-related-fees)

https://uhip.ca/
https://uhip.ca/
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
https://www.lakeheadu.ca/students/finances/tuition-fees/fees/fees-for-services-co-op-fees-course-related-fees
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2023-24 Ancillary Fees for Part-Time MBA Graduate Students PER TERM (Orillia) Code Amount

Lakehead University Services Fees    

Student Recreation and Wellness  SATHO 23.98

Health Services Support Fee SHEAO 15.76

Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMO 5.56

Lakehead University Services Fees Subtotal:   45.29

Lakehead University Student Union Fees    

LUSU Capital Fund SBLDO 18.67

Graduate Student Association Fee SLGRO 7.78

LUSU Activity Fee SLUSO 49.67

WUSC World University Service of Canada (Sponsor Refugee Students) SWUSO 2.33

Canadian Federation of Students Fee (CFS) SCFSO 6.47

LUSU Fees Subtotal:   84.91

     

TOTAL Compulsory Ancillary Fee Part-Time MBA PER TERM (Orillia):   130.20


	TBAY FULL-TIME
	TBAY DOM FT
	TBAY DOM FT FLEX
	TBAY INT FT
	TBAY INT FT FLEX
	TBAY FT ANC FEES

	ORILLIA FULL-TIME
	ORIL DOM FT
	ORIL INT FT
	ORIL FT ANC FEES

	TBAY PART-TIME
	TBAY DOM PT
	TBAY INT PT
	TBAY PT ANC FEES

	ORILLIA PART-TIME
	ORIL DOM PT
	ORIL INT PT
	ORIL PT ANC FEES


